
Waste**

Waste Management Act

Energy

Intensive Agriculture

Surface Coatings

Chemicals

Food and Drink

Minerals and Other Materials

Other Activities

20

13

9

7

5

5

2

1

1

IE IPC WASTE

Final Determinations Proposed Determinations
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

28

3 3

33

2
3

0 20 40 60 80 100

IE (83)

IPC (1)

Waste (5)

AA Screening
Determinatio

n
33

EIA
Screening

Determinatio
n
28

Applications Accepted
29

Application
Compliance

Failures
6

Applications
Withdrawn

4

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY

I N D U S T R I A L  A N D  W A S T E
A U T H O R I S A T I O N S

Licensing and authorisation statistics as of 31st Dec 2025
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A Proposed Determination (PD) is the EPA's draft proposal to grant or refuse a licence which is published on our website. 

A Final Determination (FD) is the EPA's final published determination to grant or refuse a licence with/without conditions or refuse a
licence taking on board any objections received.
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186 Including 43 removed from the MCP Register and 3 Withdrawn Requests 
Medium Combustion Requests Assessed 

118
LICENCE AMENDMENT

REQUESTS COMPLETED 

O T H E R  L I C E N S I N G  A C T I V I T I E S

Licensing and authorisation statistics as of 31st of Dec 2025
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84 Licence Amendments on hand
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*Includes all applications from receipt to issue of the licence including 11 that have a Proposed Determinations issued.
**Includes 10 waste licence applications and 20 ‘Class 11’ Industrial Emissions applications under assessment.
***A further 8 Pre Application Meetings were held in relation to Dumping At Sea, bringing the annual total to 43.
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This year, the Office of Environmental Sustainability has assumed responsibility of the registration, licensing and control of water
abstractions and their associated impoundments. Further information is available at www.epa.ie
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Proposed Determinations Issued – Industrial and Waste – Issued in 2025 

Licence Type Reg No Organisation Initiated By Licence Application Type Valid Application Date PD Issued Date 

IEL (Count: 33) 

P1024-02 Doon Farm Enterprises Limited Applicant Review 03/04/2017 13/01/2025 

P1113-02 Echelon Clondalkin DC Services Limited Applicant Review 18/12/2023 28/03/2025 

P1216-01 Diageo Ireland Unlimited Company Applicant New Application 21/08/2024 11/04/2025 

P1208-01 Kilshane Energy  Limited Applicant New Application 11/01/2024 24/04/2025 

P1085-02 Haughey Poultry Farms Limited Applicant Review 14/01/2025 20/05/2025 

P0778-03 Janssen Sciences Ireland Unlimited 
Company 

Applicant Review 15/08/2023 21/05/2025 

W0249-02 Starrus Eco Holdings Limited Applicant Review 11/08/2021 28/05/2025 

W0270-03 Milltown Composting Systems Ltd Applicant Review 03/03/2023 27/06/2025 

P0621-03 Carhue Piggeries Limited Applicant Review 15/11/2023 09/07/2025 

P1220-01 Mr. Niall Mc Kenna Applicant New Application 15/01/2025 07/08/2025 

W0167-04 Indaver Ireland Limited Applicant Review 14/07/2023 21/08/2025 

P1199-01 Lisheen Renewable Energy Limited Applicant New Application 24/05/2023 28/08/2025 

P1013-02 Enrich Environmental Limited Applicant Review 14/07/2022 02/09/2025 

W0201-05 Bord na Mona Public Limited Company Applicant Review 19/09/2024 17/09/2025 

P1087-02 AbbVie Ireland NL B.V. Applicant Review 21/03/2024 23/09/2025 

P1223-01 Britvic Ireland Limited Applicant New Application 31/03/2025 02/10/2025 

P1030-02 Alexion Pharma International Operations 
Limited & Astrazeneca Ireland Limited 

Applicant Review 02/05/2024 29/10/2025 

P1205-01 Bord Na Mona Powergen Limited Applicant New Application 10/10/2023 04/11/2025 

P1204-01 Edgeconnex Ireland Limited Applicant New Application 24/08/2023 06/11/2025 

P0294-02 Grant Engineering (Ireland) Unlimited 
Company 

Applicant Review 23/12/2024 06/11/2025 



P0652-02 Pfizer Ireland Pharmaceuticals Unlimited 
Company 

Applicant Review 01/05/2024 12/11/2025 

P1214-01 Enfield Broiler Breeders Limited Applicant New Application 16/07/2024 19/11/2025 

P1217-01 Deal View Farm Limited Applicant New Application 25/10/2024 25/11/2025 

P0037-05 College Proteins Unlimited Company Applicant Review 12/12/2023 26/11/2025 

P1206-01 Local Power Limited Applicant New Application 20/10/2023 27/11/2025 

P0607-03 SSE Generation Ireland Limited Applicant Review 20/02/2025 10/12/2025 

P1209-01 Enviro Grind Limited Applicant New Application 22/03/2024 15/12/2025 

P0997-02 The Hammond Lane Metal Company 
Limited 

Applicant Review 03/05/2024 16/12/2025 

P1215-01 Nephin Renewable Gas - Ballinrobe Limited Applicant New Application 31/07/2024 17/12/2025 

P1014-02 Padraig Thornton Waste Disposal Limited Applicant Review 26/03/2024 17/12/2025 

P0516-05 Boliden Tara Mines Designated Activity 
Company 

Applicant Review 13/07/2022 17/12/2025 

W0183-03 Starrus Eco Holdings Limited Applicant Review 25/08/2023 18/12/2025 

P1065-02 Mr Declan Sullivan Applicant Review 01/04/2025 18/12/2025 

IPC (Count: 2) 

P0648-03 embecta Penel Limited Applicant Review 05/05/2022 11/02/2025 

P1174-01 West Cork Distillers Limited Applicant New Application 11/03/2022 15/05/2025 

Waste (Count: 3) 

W0277-04 Roadstone Limited Applicant Review 17/12/2021 12/02/2025 

W0310-01 Noel Lawler Sand & Gravel Limited Applicant New Application 22/10/2021 29/10/2025 

W0309-01 Dunlavin Land Restoration Limited Applicant New Application 14/01/2021 11/12/2025 



Final Determinations Issued – Industrial and Waste – Issued in 2025 

Licence Type Reg No Organisation Initiated By Licence Application 
Type 

Valid Application 
Date 

FD Issued 
Date 

Industrial Emissions (28) 

P0915-02 Ballyfaskin Enterprises Limited Applicant Review 08/03/2022 14/01/2025 

P1143-01 K2 Strategic Infrastructure Ireland 
Limited 

Applicant New Application 12/02/2021 20/01/2025 

P1039-02 Corby Rock Mill Unlimited Company Applicant Review 09/05/2023 23/01/2025 

P0577-05 Electricity Supply Board Applicant Review 24/07/2023 30/01/2025 
P1024-02 Doon Farm Enterprises Limited Applicant Review 03/04/2017 20/02/2025 

P1163-01 Enrich Environmental Limited Applicant New Application 16/07/2021 21/02/2025 
P1136-01 Valcroft Unlimited Company Applicant New Application 20/10/2020 02/04/2025 
P0447-02 Ashleigh Farms (Waterford) Limited Applicant Review 27/05/2021 10/04/2025 

P0402-03 P Carney Limited Applicant Review 21/12/2023 15/04/2025 
P1212-01 Mr Liam O' Neill Applicant New Application 28/05/2024 24/04/2025 
P1183-01 O’Connell Poultry Farms Limited Applicant New Application 04/05/2022 30/04/2025 

P0011-07 MSD International GmbH Applicant Review 20/10/2022 28/05/2025 
P1208-01 Kilshane Energy  Limited Applicant New Application 11/01/2024 28/05/2025 
P1200-01 Eli Lilly Kinsale Limited Applicant New Application 16/06/2023 28/05/2025 
P1085-02 Haughey Poultry Farms Limited Applicant Review 14/01/2025 17/06/2025 

P1216-01 Diageo Ireland Unlimited Company Applicant New Application 21/08/2024 19/06/2025 

P0778-03 Janssen Sciences Ireland Unlimited 
Company 

Applicant Review 15/08/2023 01/07/2025 

P0693-03 Takeda Ireland Limited Applicant Review 20/09/2022 16/07/2025 



P1165-01 Data And Power Hub Services Limited Applicant New Application 27/10/2021 18/07/2025 

W0249-02 Starrus Eco Holdings Limited Applicant Review 11/08/2021 11/09/2025 
P1220-01 Mr. Niall Mc Kenna Applicant New Application 15/01/2025 16/09/2025 
W0167-04 Indaver Ireland Limited Applicant Review 14/07/2023 25/09/2025 
P1199-01 Lisheen Renewable Energy Limited Applicant New Application 24/05/2023 02/10/2025 

P1013-02 Enrich Environmental Limited Applicant Review 14/07/2022 08/10/2025 
P1223-01 Britvic Ireland Limited Applicant New Application 31/03/2025 04/11/2025 
P0621-03 Carhue Piggeries Limited Applicant Review 15/11/2023 19/11/2025 
P1087-02 AbbVie Ireland NL B.V. Applicant Review 21/03/2024 02/12/2025 
P0294-02 Grant Engineering (Ireland) Unlimited 

Company 
Applicant Review 23/12/2024 16/12/2025 

Integrated Pollution Control (3) 

P0306-04 Forest Laboratories Ireland Limited Applicant Review 13/01/2022 05/02/2025 

P1174-01 West Cork Distillers Limited Applicant New Application 11/03/2022 24/06/2025 
P0648-03 embecta Penel Limited Applicant Review 05/05/2022 04/07/2025 

Waste (3) 

W0240-02 Bord Na Móna Recycling Limited Applicant Review 24/10/2018 05/02/2025 

W0277-04 Roadstone Limited Applicant Review 17/12/2021 27/03/2025 
W0310-01 Noel Lawler Sand & Gravel Limited Applicant New Application 22/10/2021 04/12/2025 
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